© 2005-2011 Server Technology, Inc.  All rights reserved.
Cabinet
Distribution Unit
Installation Manual
 C-4Hx
 C-10Hx
 C-12Hx
 C-12HDx

NOTE:  Server Technology recommends even distribution of attached devices across all available outlets to avoid exceeding the outlet, branch or
phase limitations. For more information, see Power Ratings on page 10.
Always disconnect ALL power supply cords before opening to avoid electrical shock.
Afin d’éviter les chocs électriques, débranchez TOUTES les cables électrique avant d’ouvrir.
Vor dem Offnen immer Netzleitungen abziehen um elektrischen Schlag zu vermeiden.
8   Installation  Cabinet Distribution Unit
   Installation Manual
Cabinet Distribution Unit      Appendices   9
Installation Manual
Chapter 3: Appendices
Appendix A: Technical Specifications
Domestic Models
Horizontal/Rack Models
Model Rated Voltage Input Cordset and Plug (10’) Outlets
C-4H1-C20 100-120 50/60Hz  IEC 60320 C201 4 IEC 60320 C19
C-4H1-L30 100-120 50/60Hz  NEMA L530P, 30A/125V locking 4 IEC 60320 C19
C-4H2-C20 208-240V 60Hz  IEC 60320 C201 4 IEC 60320 C19
C-4H2-L30 208-240V 60Hz  NEMA L630P, 30A/230V locking 4 IEC 60320 C19
C-10H1-C20 100-120 50/60Hz  IEC 60320 C201 10 NEMA 520R
C-10H1-L530 100-120 50/60Hz  NEMA L530P, 30A/125V locking 10 NEMA 520R
C-12H2-C20 208-240V 60Hz  IEC 60320 C201 12 IEC 60320 C13
C-12H2-L630 208-240V 60Hz  NEMA L630P, 30A/230V locking 12 IEC 60320 C13
C-12HD1-L530 100-120 50/60Hz 2x NEMA L530P, 30A/125V locking 12 IEC 60320 C19
C-12HD2-L630 208-240V 60Hz 2x NEMA L630P, 30A/230V locking 12 IEC 60320 C19
C-12HDD-L1520 3/PE 240V 60Hz 2x NEMA L1520P, 20A/240V locking 12 IEC 60320 C19
C-12HDD-L1530 3/PE 240V 60Hz 2x NEMA L1530P, 30A/240V locking 12 IEC 60320 C19
C-12HDY-L2120 3/N/PE 208V 60Hz 2x NEMA L2120P, 20A/208V locking 12 IEC 60320 C19
C-12HDY-L2130 3/N/PE 208V 60Hz 2x NEMA L2130P, 30A/208V locking 12 IEC 60320 C19
C-24H2-L30 208-240V 60Hz  NEMA L630P, 30A/230V locking 24 IEC 60320 C13
Vertical Models
Model Rated Voltage Input Cordset and Plug (10’) Outlets
C-12V1-C20 100-120V 50/60Hz IEC 60320 C201  12 NEMA 520R
C-12V1-L530 100-120V 50/60Hz NEMA L530P, 30A/125V locking 12 NEMA 520R
C-12V2-C20 208-240V 60Hz IEC 60320 C201 12 IEC 60320 C13
C-12V2-L630 208-240V 60Hz NEMA L630P, 30A/230V locking 12 IEC 60320 C13
C-12VD-P603 3/PE 240V 60Hz IEC 60309, 60A 4-pin 9Hr Blue 12 IEC 60320 C19
C-12VY-P603 3/N/PE 208V 60Hz IEC 60309, 60A 5-pin 9Hr Blue 12 IEC 60320 C19
C-21VD-L1520 3/PE 240V 60Hz NEMA L1520P, 20A/230V locking 21 IEC 60320 C13
C-21VY-L2120 3/N/PE 208V 60Hz NEMA L2120P, 20A/230V locking 21 IEC 60320 C13
C-24V1-C20 100-120V 50/60Hz IEC 60320 C201  24 NEMA 520R
C-24V1-L530 100-120V 50/60Hz NEMA L530P, 30A/125V locking 24 NEMA 520R
C-24V2-C20 208-240V 60Hz IEC 60320 C2012 24 IEC 60320 C13
C-24V2-L630 208-240V 60Hz NEMA L630P, 30A/230V locking 24 IEC 60320 C13
C-24V2-L20A 208-240V 60Hz NEMA L620P, 20A/230V locking 18 / 62
C-24V2-L30A 208-240V 60Hz NEMA L630P, 30A/230V locking 18 / 62
C-24VD1-C20 100-120V 50/60Hz 2x IEC 60320 C201 24 NEMA 520R
C-24VD1-L530 100-120V 50/60Hz 2x NEMA L530P, 30A/125V locking 24 NEMA 520R
C-24VD2-C20 208-240V 60Hz 2x IEC 60320 C201 24 IEC 60320 C13
C-24VD2-L630 208-240V 60Hz 2x NEMA L630P, 30A/230V locking 24 IEC 60320 C13
C-24VD-L30A 3/PE 240V 60Hz NEMA L1530P, 30A/240V locking 18 / 62
C-24VY-L30A 3/N/PE 208V 60Hz NEMA L2130P, 30A/208V locking 18 / 62
C-48VD1-C20 100-120V 50/60Hz 2x IEC 60320 C201 48 NEMA 520R
C-48VD1-L530 100-120V 50/60Hz 2x NEMA L530P, 30A/125V locking 48 NEMA 520R
C-48VD2-C20 208-240V 60Hz 2x IEC 60320 C201 48 IEC 60320 C13
C-48VD2-L630 208-240V 60Hz 2x NEMA L630P, 30A/230V locking 48 IEC 60320 C13
C-48VDY-L30 3/N/PE 208V 60Hz 2x NEMA L2130P, 30A/208V locking 48 IEC 60320 C13
1 Input cordset selected at time of purchase
2 18 x  IEC 60320 C13 and 6 x IEC 60320 C19
International Models
Horizontal/Rack Models
Model Rated Voltage Input Cordset and Plug (10’) Outlets
C-4HE-C20 230V 50/60Hz  IEC 60320 C201 4 IEC 60320 C19
C-4HE-P32 230V 50/60Hz  IEC 60309, 32A 3-pin 6Hr Blue 4 IEC 60320 C19
C-12HE-C20 230V 50/60Hz  IEC 60320 C201 12 IEC 60320 C13
C-12HE-P32 230V 50/60Hz  IEC 60309, 32A 3-pin 6Hr Blue 12 IEC 60320 C13
C-12HDE-30932E 230V 50/60Hz  2x IEC 60309, 32A 3-pin 6Hr Blue 12 IEC 60320 C13
C-24HE-P32 230V 50/60Hz  IEC 60309, 32A 3-pin 6Hr Blue 24 IEC 60320 C13
Vertical Models
Model Rated Voltage Input Cordset and Plug (10’) Outlets
C-12VE-C20 230V 50/60Hz IEC 60320 C201 12 IEC 60320 C13
C-12VE-30932E 230V 50/60Hz IEC 60309, 32A 3-pin 6Hr Blue 12 IEC 60320 C13
C-24VE-C20 230V 50/60Hz IEC 60320 C201 24 IEC 60320 C13
C-24VE-30932E 230V 50/60Hz IEC 60309, 32A 3-pin 6Hr Blue 24 IEC 60320 C13
C-24VDE-C20 230V 50/60Hz 2x IEC 60320 C201 24 IEC 60320 C13
C-24VDE-30932E 230V 50/60Hz 2x IEC 60309, 32A 3-pin 6Hr Blue 24 IEC 60320 C13
C-48VDE-C20 230V 50/60Hz 2x IEC 60320 C201 48 IEC 60320 C13
C-48VD2-30932E 230V 50/60Hz 2x IEC 60309, 32A 3-pin 6Hr Blue 48 IEC 60320 C13
1 Input cordset selected at time of purchase
2 18 x  IEC 60320 C13 and 6 x IEC 60320 C19
Power Ratings
Domestic Models